
Saturday, June 15, 2024
Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever Club (USA)

Premier Standard

MCT: 55 seconds    Premier Standard   24 inch Choice  Judge: Ross Johnson
Place  Name                Time             RFlts  WCFlts  E/F      Score  Top25

       Grayson/V.Alberti   No Time            0      2      6       Elim

MCT: 60 seconds    Premier Standard   24 inch  Judge: Ross Johnson
Place  Name                Time             RFlts  WCFlts  E/F      Score  Top25

       Trig/M.Cotter       46.74              0      0      0       100    Yes 1 Qualified
       Jasper/C.Utz        47.81              0      0      0       100        2 Qualified
       Trigger/C.Paparo    54.33              0      2      1       Elim
       Radley/M.Wakely     No Time            1      0      1       Elim

MCT: 55 seconds    Premier Standard   20 inch  Judge: Ross Johnson
Place  Name                Time             RFlts  WCFlts  E/F      Score  Top25

       Spooky/S.Barbour    33.61              0      0      0       100    Yes 1 Qualified
       Caper/B.Young       40.59              0      0      0       100    Yes 2 Qualified
       Wicked/T.Lazarus    51.08              0      0      0       100    Yes 3 Qualified
       Molly/P.Burek       54.08              0      0      0       100    Yes 4 Qualified
       Julian/A.Fierro     No Time            1      1      3       Elim
       Casey/P.Burek       No Time            4      3      3       Elim
       Phoebe/K.Wittchen   46.71              0      1      0       Elim
       Rosie/K.Kealey      43.66              1      0      1       Elim
       Jack/J.Standish     No Time            0      1      1       Elim
       Spring/B.Teixeira   No Time            0      1      3       Elim
       JJ/B.Teixeira       No Time            0      1      1       Elim
       Lazer/D.Savoie      No Time            0      0      1       Elim
       Hopper/M.Levitt     No Time            1      0      2       Elim
       Tully/C.Rash        No Time            0      1      3       Elim
       Crome/S.Barbour     No Time            0      0      1       Elim
       Bowie/J.Botelho     No Time            0      1      2       Elim
       Zing/J.Oconnell     Absent

MCT: 60 seconds    Premier Standard   16 inch  Judge: Ross Johnson
Place  Name                Time             RFlts  WCFlts  E/F      Score  Top25

       Dory/C.Bolton-Morco 40.00              0      0      0       100    Yes 1 Qualified
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       Rosie/D.Bellfy      41.92              0      0      0       100    Yes 2 Qualified
       Rogue/R.Dyer        48.66              0      0      0       100    Yes 3 Qualified
       Cora/B.Fatse        59.00              0      0      0       100    Yes 4 Qualified
       Kidd/G.Doyon        66.36              2      2      1       Elim
       Harlow/A.Matous     49.49              0      2      0       Elim
       Batman/B.Ostrowski  38.82              1      0      1       Elim
       Sierra/J.Stauffer   50.26              1      1      0       Elim
       TyCoon/T.Brown      No Time            0      0      1       Elim
       ReCon/T.Brown       No Time            0      1      2       Elim
       Bree/R.Spetla       No Time            0      1      1       Elim
       Delilah/K.Cyr       44.02              0      1      1       Elim
       Rave/P.Bader        37.28              0      1      1       Elim
       Derry/P.Gleason     54.49              0      2      1       Elim
       Sadie/A.Carson      40.94              0      1      0       Elim
       Nym/B.Cherry        Absent

MCT: 65 seconds    Premier Standard   12 inch  Judge: Ross Johnson
Place  Name                Time             RFlts  WCFlts  E/F      Score  Top25

       Kenji/S.Ko          32.77              0      0      0       100    Yes 1 Qualified
       Ellie/B.Kochiss     43.29              0      0      0       100    Yes 2 Qualified
       U2/G.Doyon          No Time            2      4      3       Elim
       LEADER/J.Kenney     71.54              2      4      2       Elim
       Kennedy/D.Dubay     No Time            0      0      2       Elim
       Martina/G.Doyon     No Time            1      0      2       Elim

MCT: 69 seconds    Premier Standard    8 inch  Judge: Ross Johnson
Place  Name                Time             RFlts  WCFlts  E/F      Score  Top25

       Eloise/T.Lazarus    No Time            1      0      1       Elim
       Tobie/J.LANDON      Absent

   Total Number of Dogs Showing: 43
    Total Number of Dogs Absent: 3
 Total Number of Dogs Withdrawn: 0
Total Number of Dogs Not Scored: 0
     Total Number of Qualifiers: 12
              Percent Qualified: 27.9%
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MCT: 65 seconds    Premier Standard Pref   20 inch  Judge: Ross Johnson
Place  Name                Time             RFlts  WCFlts  E/F      Score  Top25

       Nita/N.Inho         39.70              0      0      0       100    Yes 1 Qualified
       Spencer/C.Kallipoli 43.30              0      0      0       100    Yes 2 Qualified
       Tyler/B.Baltz       No Time            1      2      2       Elim
       Blitzen/K.Wojick    57.92              1      1      0       Elim
       Phoebe/J.Standish   No Time            0      0      2       Elim
       Ace/B.Kochiss       No Time            1      1      2       Elim

MCT: 60 seconds    Premier Standard Pref   16 inch  Judge: Ross Johnson
Place  Name                Time             RFlts  WCFlts  E/F      Score  Top25

       Kaya/N.Inho         60.15              1      0      1       Elim
       Max/A.Roberts       Absent
       Paul/B.Cherry       Absent

MCT: 70 seconds    Premier Standard Pref    8 inch  Judge: Ross Johnson
Place  Name                Time             RFlts  WCFlts  E/F      Score  Top25

       Sophie/E.Davis      44.85              0      0      0       100        1 Qualified

   Total Number of Dogs Showing: 8
    Total Number of Dogs Absent: 2
 Total Number of Dogs Withdrawn: 0
Total Number of Dogs Not Scored: 0
     Total Number of Qualifiers: 3
              Percent Qualified: 37.5%



Saturday, June 15, 2024
Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever Club (USA)

Master/Excellent Standard

Distance: 185 yards  SCT: 69 seconds    Excellent   24 inch  Judge: Ross Johnson
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Bristol/J.Cannerell 69.84      0       2     0       1      1       Elim

Distance: 185 yards  SCT: 65 seconds    Excellent   20 inch  Judge: Ross Johnson
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Phoebe/K.Wittchen   44.25      0       0     0       0      0       100 1 Qualified
       Julian/A.Fierro     No Time            2     0       0      4       Elim
       Casey/P.Burek       No Time            1     0       0      2       Elim

Distance: 182 yards  SCT: 69 seconds    Excellent   16 inch  Judge: Ross Johnson
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Ace/C.Bruso         42.95      0       1     0       0      2       Elim
       Atlas/M.Howes       56.43      0       1     2       0      0       Elim
       Sierra/J.Stauffer   No Time            1     1       0      1       Elim

   Total Number of Dogs Showing: 7
    Total Number of Dogs Absent: 0
 Total Number of Dogs Withdrawn: 0
Total Number of Dogs Not Scored: 0
     Total Number of Qualifiers: 1
              Percent Qualified: 14.3%

Distance: 185 yards  SCT: 69 seconds    Master  24 inch  Judge: Ross Johnson
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Radley/M.Wakely     45.32      0       0     0       0      0       100 1 Qualified
       Xena/N.Garthwaite   52.03      0       0     0       0      0       100 2 Qualified
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       Jasper/C.Utz        54.03      0       0     0       0      0       100 3 Qualified
       Trigger/C.Paparo    54.75      0       0     0       0      0       100 4 Qualified
       Trig/M.Cotter       55.31      0       1     0       0      0       Elim

Distance: 185 yards  SCT: 65 seconds    Master  20 inch  Judge: Ross Johnson
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Bowie/J.Botelho     36.38      0       0     0       0      0       100 1 Qualified
       Crome/S.Barbour     37.32      0       0     0       0      0       100 2 Qualified
       Hopper/M.Levitt     38.92      0       0     0       0      0       100 3 Qualified
       Jack/J.Standish     39.08      0       0     0       0      0       100 4 Qualified
       Wicked/T.Lazarus    No Time            1     0       0      3       Elim
       Brisket/C.Norman    54.56      0       1     0       0      3       Elim
       Rosie/K.Kealey      45.81      0       0     0       1      1       Elim
       Dakota/V.Alberti    43.40      0       0     0       0      4       Elim
       Grayson/V.Alberti   47.19      0       0     0       0      1       Elim
       Sylo/T.Brown        38.36      0       0     0       0      1       Elim
       Prana/M.Schoenfeld  56.37      0       1     1       0      0       Elim
       JJ/B.Teixeira       49.65      0       1     0       0      1       Elim
       Lazer/D.Savoie      47.18      0       1     0       0      0       Elim
       Gillyweed/M.Levitt  44.47      0       0     0       0      1       Elim
       Pollywog/S.OReilly  51.07      0       1     1       0      1       Elim
       Tully/C.Rash        48.14      0       0     1       0      2       Elim
       Bear/B.Kochiss      53.04      0       0     0       1      1       Elim
       Spooky/S.Barbour    No Time            0     1       0      2       Elim
       Zing/J.Oconnell     Absent
       Brinca/A.Fierro     45.43      0       0     0       0      0       100 Qualified
       Spring/B.Teixeira   43.70      0       0     0       0      0       100 Qualified
       Molly/P.Burek       53.88      0       0     0       0      0       100 Qualified
       Ryder/B.Young       40.92      0       0     0       0      0       100 Qualified
       Juniper/S.Knapp Coo 44.38      0       0     0       0      0       100 Qualified
       Sloane/S.OReilly    Absent
       Katie/D.Cormier     43.71      0       0     0       0      0       100 Qualified

Distance: 182 yards  SCT: 69 seconds    Master  16 inch  Judge: Ross Johnson
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Tedd/A.Ericsson     37.57      0       0     0       0      0       100 1 Qualified
       Atty/T.Hebert       42.29      0       0     0       0      0       100 2 Qualified
       Dory/C.Bolton-Morco 43.01      0       0     0       0      0       100 3 Qualified
       Batman/B.Ostrowski  43.73      0       0     0       0      0       100 4 Qualified
       Harlow/A.Matous     47.61      0       0     1       0      0       Elim
       TyCoon/T.Brown      No Time            1     0       0      2       Elim
       ReCon/T.Brown       38.37      0       0     0       0      1       Elim
       Rave/P.Bader        46.63      0       1     0       0      0       Elim
       Cora/B.Fatse        45.20      0       0     1       0      0       Elim
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       Sadie/A.Carson      42.96      0       0     0       1      1       Elim
       Missy/L.Houle       58.33      0       0     0       0      0       100 Qualified
       Bree/R.Spetla       43.78      0       0     0       0      0       100 Qualified
       Rogue/R.Dyer        53.71      0       0     0       0      0       100 Qualified
       Delilah/K.Cyr       50.55      0       0     0       0      0       100 Qualified
       Nym/B.Cherry        Absent
       Rosie/D.Bellfy      43.79      0       0     0       0      0       100 Qualified
       Derry/P.Gleason     50.13      0       0     0       0      0       100 Qualified

Distance: 178 yards  SCT: 71 seconds    Master  12 inch  Judge: Ross Johnson
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Kenji/S.Ko          39.65      0       0     0       0      0       100 1 Qualified
       Caper/K.Ansaldo     44.94      0       0     0       0      0       100 2 Qualified
       Ellie/B.Kochiss     45.04      0       0     0       0      0       100 3 Qualified
       Sophie/E.Davis      46.25      0       0     0       0      0       100 4 Qualified
       LEADER/J.Kenney     71.96      0       3     0       0      2       Elim
       Kennedy/D.Dubay     50.96      0       0     1       0      0       Elim
       Martina/G.Doyon     No Time            0     0       0      2       Elim
       Zipper/M.Johnson    Absent
       Bocci/M.Johnson     Absent

Distance: 178 yards  SCT: 76 seconds    Master   8 inch  Judge: Ross Johnson
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Harry/L.Johnson     50.60      0       0     0       0      0       100 1 Qualified
       Eloise/T.Lazarus    60.97      0       0     0       0      0       100 2 Qualified
       Houston/L.White     72.57      0       0     0       0      0       100 3 Qualified
       Tipsy/L.Simonelli   No Time            1     0       0      1       Elim
       Tess/L.Ranieri      69.44      0       1     0       0      0       Elim

   Total Number of Dogs Showing: 57
    Total Number of Dogs Absent: 5
 Total Number of Dogs Withdrawn: 0
Total Number of Dogs Not Scored: 0
     Total Number of Qualifiers: 31
              Percent Qualified: 54.4%

Distance: 185 yards  SCT: 74 seconds    Excellent Pref   20 inch  Judge: Ross Johnson
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Ari/H.Nekvasil      85.30      33      0     0       0      0       67
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Distance: 185 yards  SCT: 70 seconds    Excellent Pref   16 inch  Judge: Ross Johnson
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Scout/M.Wakely      69.28      0       0     1       0      1       Elim
       Kaya/N.Inho         No Time            1     0       0      1       Elim

   Total Number of Dogs Showing: 3
    Total Number of Dogs Absent: 0
 Total Number of Dogs Withdrawn: 0
Total Number of Dogs Not Scored: 0
     Total Number of Qualifiers: 0
              Percent Qualified: 0.0%

Distance: 185 yards  SCT: 74 seconds    Master Pref   20 inch  Judge: Ross Johnson
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Nita/N.Inho         42.68      0       0     0       0      0       100 1 Qualified
       NOELLE/S.Capasso    44.07      0       0     0       0      0       100 2 Qualified
       Spencer/C.Kallipoli 46.13      0       0     0       0      0       100 3 Qualified
       Phoebe/J.Standish   46.75      0       0     0       0      0       100 4 Qualified
       Piper/K.Novak       52.39      0       3     2       0      2       Elim
       Ace/B.Kochiss       65.65      0       1     2       0      0       Elim
       Blitzen/K.Wojick    58.16      0       0     0       0      0       100 Qualified
       Elvira/D.Pereira    56.64      0       0     0       0      0       100 Qualified

Distance: 185 yards  SCT: 70 seconds    Master Pref   16 inch  Judge: Ross Johnson
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Leverage/T.Brown    40.69      0       0     0       0      0       100 1 Qualified
       Twist/S.Knapp Cook  42.84      0       0     0       0      0       100 2 Qualified
       Flare/S.OReilly     46.70      0       0     0       0      0       100 3 Qualified
       Maya/J.Frey-Gudjohn 58.17      0       0     0       0      0       100 4 Qualified
       Mattie/B.Gereg      No Time            0     0       0      1       Elim
       Sirius/M.Levitt     No Time            0     0       0      1       Elim
       Morgan/H.Nekvasil   69.75      0       0     0       0      1       Elim
       Kingston/L.Lesniak  55.60      0       0     1       0      0       Elim
       Max/A.Roberts       Absent
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       Paul/B.Cherry       Absent

Distance: 182 yards  SCT: 74 seconds    Master Pref   12 inch  Judge: Ross Johnson
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Quiz/L.Simonelli    39.41      0       0     0       0      0       100 1 Qualified
       Sasha/S.Ko          46.63      0       0     0       0      0       100 2 Qualified
       Me Me/D.Sumrall     46.93      0       0     0       0      0       100 3 Qualified
       Hazel/S.Johnson     68.42      0       1     1       0      1       Elim

Distance: 178 yards  SCT: 76 seconds    Master Pref    8 inch  Judge: Ross Johnson
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Evie/P.Clark        Absent

Distance: 178 yards  SCT: 81 seconds    Master Pref    4 inch  Judge: Ross Johnson
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Dreamer/N.Andrysiak 47.00      0       0     0       0      0       100 1 Qualified
       Sassy/T.Lazarus     54.67      0       0     0       0      0       100 2 Qualified
       Miss Vivian/N.Andry 63.10      0       1     0       0      0       Elim

   Total Number of Dogs Showing: 23
    Total Number of Dogs Absent: 3
 Total Number of Dogs Withdrawn: 0
Total Number of Dogs Not Scored: 0
     Total Number of Qualifiers: 15
              Percent Qualified: 65.2%



Saturday, June 15, 2024
Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever Club (USA)

Open Standard

Distance: 167 yards  SCT: 68 seconds    Open  20 inch  Judge: Ross Johnson
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Scout/M.Costanza    63.69      0       1     0       0      0       95 1 Qualified
       Moonbeam/R.Spetla   No Time            1     1       0      1       Elim

Distance: 163 yards  SCT: 70 seconds    Open  16 inch  Judge: Ross Johnson
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Milton/A.Ericsson   49.58      0       2     0       0      1       Elim
       Kidd/G.Doyon        61.15      0       2     1       0      1       Elim

Distance: 159 yards  SCT: 73 seconds    Open  12 inch  Judge: Ross Johnson
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       U2/G.Doyon          79.33      12      2     1       0      2       Elim

Distance: 159 yards  SCT: 76 seconds    Open   8 inch  Judge: Ross Johnson
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Buoy/G.Nendza       51.06      0       0     0       0      0       100 1 Qualified
       Tobie/J.LANDON      91.83      30      4     2       0      0       Elim

   Total Number of Dogs Showing: 7
    Total Number of Dogs Absent: 0
 Total Number of Dogs Withdrawn: 0
Total Number of Dogs Not Scored: 0
     Total Number of Qualifiers: 2
              Percent Qualified: 28.6%
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Distance: 167 yards  SCT: 75 seconds    Open Pref   20 inch  Judge: Ross Johnson
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Tyler/B.Baltz       No Time            1     0       0      1       Elim

Distance: 167 yards  SCT: 73 seconds    Open Pref   16 inch  Judge: Ross Johnson
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Rosa/C.Potter       48.55      0       0     0       0      0       100 1 Qualified
       Nikki/H.Nekvasil    86.97      26      1     0       0      0       69
       Roo/C.Potter        No Time            0     1       0      1       Elim

   Total Number of Dogs Showing: 4
    Total Number of Dogs Absent: 0
 Total Number of Dogs Withdrawn: 0
Total Number of Dogs Not Scored: 0
     Total Number of Qualifiers: 1
              Percent Qualified: 25.0%



Saturday, June 15, 2024
Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever Club (USA)

Novice Standard

Distance: 152 yards  SCT: 73 seconds    Novice A   20 inch  Judge: Ross Johnson
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Zoë/L.Trapani       No Time            2     1       0      1       Elim

   Total Number of Dogs Showing: 1
    Total Number of Dogs Absent: 0
 Total Number of Dogs Withdrawn: 0
Total Number of Dogs Not Scored: 0
     Total Number of Qualifiers: 0
              Percent Qualified: 0.0%

Distance: 152 yards  SCT: 73 seconds    Novice B   20 inch  Judge: Ross Johnson
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Hoppit/D.Johnson    63.76      0       1     3       1      2       Elim
       Cooper/B.Gereg      No Time            0     0       0      1       Elim

Distance: 152 yards  SCT: 81 seconds    Novice B   12 inch  Judge: Ross Johnson
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Lewis/L.Ranieri     65.77      0       2     1       0      1       Elim
       Tajar/M.Johnson     Absent

   Total Number of Dogs Showing: 3
    Total Number of Dogs Absent: 1
 Total Number of Dogs Withdrawn: 0
Total Number of Dogs Not Scored: 0
     Total Number of Qualifiers: 0
              Percent Qualified: 0.0%
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Distance: 152 yards  SCT: 81 seconds    Novice Pref   12 inch  Judge: Ross Johnson
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Pepper/D.Sumrall    81.16      0       1     2       1      1       Elim

   Total Number of Dogs Showing: 1
    Total Number of Dogs Absent: 0
 Total Number of Dogs Withdrawn: 0
Total Number of Dogs Not Scored: 0
     Total Number of Qualifiers: 0
              Percent Qualified: 0.0%



Saturday, June 15, 2024
Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever Club (USA)

Master/Excellent JWW

Distance: 175 yards  SCT: 47 seconds    Excellent   20 inch  Judge: Ross Johnson
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Jack/J.Standish     26.48      0       0     0       0      2       Elim

Distance: 171 yards  SCT: 49 seconds    Excellent   16 inch  Judge: Ross Johnson
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Atlas/M.Howes       34.44      0       1     1       0      1       Elim
       Harlow/A.Matous     34.72      0       1     1       0      1       Elim
       TyCoon/T.Brown      26.61      0       0     0       0      1       Elim

Distance: 167 yards  SCT: 55 seconds    Excellent    8 inch  Judge: Ross Johnson
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Buoy/G.Nendza       46.31      0       1     1       0      0       Elim

   Total Number of Dogs Showing: 5
    Total Number of Dogs Absent: 0
 Total Number of Dogs Withdrawn: 0
Total Number of Dogs Not Scored: 0
     Total Number of Qualifiers: 0
              Percent Qualified: 0.0%

Distance: 175 yards  SCT: 49 seconds    Master  24 inch  Judge: Ross Johnson
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Trigger/C.Paparo    33.27      0       0     0       0      0       100 1 Qualified
       Jasper/C.Utz        33.48      0       0     0       0      0       100 2 Qualified
       Radley/M.Wakely     33.66      0       0     0       0      0       100 3 Qualified
       Bristol/J.Cannerell 30.85      0       0     0       0      1       Elim
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       Trig/M.Cotter       37.13      0       2     1       0      1       Elim
       Xena/N.Garthwaite   Absent

Distance: 175 yards  SCT: 47 seconds    Master  20 inch  Judge: Ross Johnson
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Spooky/S.Barbour    24.48      0       0     0       0      0       100 1 Qualified
       Crome/S.Barbour     26.20      0       0     0       0      0       100 2 Qualified
       Sylo/T.Brown        27.95      0       0     0       0      0       100 3 Qualified
       Hopper/M.Levitt     27.96      0       0     0       0      0       100 4 Qualified
       Julian/A.Fierro     33.54      0       1     0       0      0       Elim
       Phoebe/K.Wittchen   34.13      0       0     2       0      3       Elim
       Rosie/K.Kealey      26.52      0       0     0       0      1       Elim
       Grayson/V.Alberti   32.20      0       0     0       0      2       Elim
       Prana/M.Schoenfeld  29.00      0       0     1       0      0       Elim
       Spring/B.Teixeira   30.23      0       1     1       0      2       Elim
       JJ/B.Teixeira       29.37      0       0     0       0      1       Elim
       Ryder/B.Young       35.32      0       0     1       0      0       Elim
       Katie/D.Cormier     No Time            0     1       0      1       Elim
       Bowie/J.Botelho     25.28      0       0     0       0      1       Elim
       Wicked/T.Lazarus    31.77      0       0     0       0      0       100 Qualified
       Brisket/C.Norman    38.91      0       0     0       0      0       100 Qualified
       Zing/J.Oconnell     Absent
       Dakota/V.Alberti    Absent
       Dulcie/K.Pearce     Absent
       Brinca/A.Fierro     29.59      0       0     0       0      0       100 Qualified
       Lazer/D.Savoie      33.57      0       0     0       0      0       100 Qualified
       Gillyweed/M.Levitt  31.11      0       0     0       0      0       100 Qualified
       Molly/P.Burek       38.58      0       0     0       0      0       100 Qualified
       Pollywog/S.OReilly  31.37      0       0     0       0      0       100 Qualified
       Juniper/S.Knapp Coo 31.92      0       0     0       0      0       100 Qualified
       Sloane/S.OReilly    Absent
       Tully/C.Rash        Absent
       Bear/B.Kochiss      38.98      0       0     0       0      0       100 Qualified

Distance: 171 yards  SCT: 49 seconds    Master  16 inch  Judge: Ross Johnson
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Ace/C.Bruso         25.17      0       0     0       0      0       100 1 Qualified
       ReCon/T.Brown       26.01      0       0     0       0      0       100 2 Qualified
       Tedd/A.Ericsson     26.81      0       0     0       0      0       100 3 Qualified
       Rave/P.Bader        27.48      0       0     0       0      0       100 4 Qualified
       Milton/A.Ericsson   24.74      0       1     0       0      1       Elim
       Batman/B.Ostrowski  25.08      0       0     0       0      1       Elim
       Sadie/A.Carson      37.89      0       0     2       0      0       Elim
       Sierra/J.Stauffer   29.55      0       0     0       0      0       100 Qualified
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       Missy/L.Houle       41.88      0       0     0       0      0       100 Qualified
       Bree/R.Spetla       28.49      0       0     0       0      0       100 Qualified
       Atty/T.Hebert       28.97      0       0     0       0      0       100 Qualified
       Dory/C.Bolton-Morco 32.70      0       0     0       0      0       100 Qualified
       Rogue/R.Dyer        35.79      0       0     0       0      0       100 Qualified
       Delilah/K.Cyr       35.71      0       0     0       0      0       100 Qualified
       Nym/B.Cherry        Absent
       Rosie/D.Bellfy      31.39      0       0     0       0      0       100 Qualified
       Derry/P.Gleason     32.79      0       0     0       0      0       100 Qualified
       Cora/B.Fatse        28.56      0       0     0       0      0       100 Qualified

Distance: 167 yards  SCT: 51 seconds    Master  12 inch  Judge: Ross Johnson
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Kenji/S.Ko          27.04      0       0     0       0      0       100 1 Qualified
       Ellie/B.Kochiss     31.23      0       0     0       0      0       100 2 Qualified
       Caper/K.Ansaldo     32.77      0       0     0       0      0       100 3 Qualified
       Sophie/E.Davis      34.99      0       0     0       0      0       100 4 Qualified
       Martina/G.Doyon     29.03      0       0     0       0      4       Elim
       LEADER/J.Kenney     Absent
       Zipper/M.Johnson    Absent
       Bocci/M.Johnson     Absent
       Kennedy/D.Dubay     Absent

Distance: 167 yards  SCT: 55 seconds    Master   8 inch  Judge: Ross Johnson
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Harry/L.Johnson     37.38      0       0     0       0      0       100 1 Qualified
       Tess/L.Ranieri      43.61      0       0     0       0      0       100 2 Qualified
       Eloise/T.Lazarus    47.24      0       0     0       0      0       100 3 Qualified
       Tipsy/L.Simonelli   36.16      0       1     0       0      0       Elim
       Houston/L.White     60.90      15      0     0       0      0       85

   Total Number of Dogs Showing: 55
    Total Number of Dogs Absent: 11
 Total Number of Dogs Withdrawn: 0
Total Number of Dogs Not Scored: 0
     Total Number of Qualifiers: 37
              Percent Qualified: 67.3%
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Distance: 175 yards  SCT: 54 seconds    Excellent Pref   20 inch  Judge: Ross Johnson
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Ari/H.Nekvasil      66.67      36      0     0       0      0       64

Distance: 175 yards  SCT: 52 seconds    Excellent Pref   16 inch  Judge: Ross Johnson
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Kaya/N.Inho         33.21      0       1     1       0      2       Elim
       Kingston/L.Lesniak  40.03      0       3     1       0      2       Elim

   Total Number of Dogs Showing: 3
    Total Number of Dogs Absent: 0
 Total Number of Dogs Withdrawn: 0
Total Number of Dogs Not Scored: 0
     Total Number of Qualifiers: 0
              Percent Qualified: 0.0%

Distance: 175 yards  SCT: 54 seconds    Master Pref   20 inch  Judge: Ross Johnson
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Nita/N.Inho         29.90      0       0     0       0      0       100 1 Qualified
       NOELLE/S.Capasso    31.11      0       0     0       0      0       100 2 Qualified
       Spencer/C.Kallipoli 32.27      0       0     0       0      0       100 3 Qualified
       Phoebe/J.Standish   37.01      0       0     0       0      0       100 4 Qualified
       Piper/K.Novak       31.41      0       1     1       0      1       Elim
       Ace/B.Kochiss       51.34      0       2     1       0      1       Elim
       Blitzen/K.Wojick    42.33      0       0     0       0      0       100 Qualified
       Elvira/D.Pereira    44.54      0       0     0       0      0       100 Qualified

Distance: 175 yards  SCT: 52 seconds    Master Pref   16 inch  Judge: Ross Johnson
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Orla/M.Schoenfeld   28.45      0       0     0       0      0       100 1 Qualified
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       Leverage/T.Brown    29.87      0       0     0       0      0       100 2 Qualified
       Mattie/B.Gereg      29.99      0       0     0       0      0       100 3 Qualified
       Twist/S.Knapp Cook  32.91      0       0     0       0      0       100 4 Qualified
       Maya/J.Frey-Gudjohn 44.77      0       1     1       0      1       Elim
       Sirius/M.Levitt     33.58      0       0     0       0      1       Elim
       Max/A.Roberts       Absent
       Paul/B.Cherry       Absent
       Flare/S.OReilly     36.24      0       0     0       0      0       100 Qualified
       Morgan/H.Nekvasil   52.39      0       0     0       0      0       100 Qualified

Distance: 171 yards  SCT: 54 seconds    Master Pref   12 inch  Judge: Ross Johnson
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Sasha/S.Ko          37.31      0       0     0       0      0       100 1 Qualified
       Quiz/L.Simonelli    No Time            0     1       0      1       Elim
       Hazel/S.Johnson     59.47      15      2     1       0      1       Elim
       Me Me/D.Sumrall     36.12      0       0     0       0      1       Elim

Distance: 167 yards  SCT: 56 seconds    Master Pref    8 inch  Judge: Ross Johnson
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Evie/P.Clark        Absent

Distance: 167 yards  SCT: 60 seconds    Master Pref    4 inch  Judge: Ross Johnson
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Sassy/T.Lazarus     41.45      0       0     0       0      0       100 1 Qualified
       Miss Vivian/N.Andry 64.34      12      1     0       0      0       Elim
       Dreamer/N.Andrysiak 35.43      0       0     1       0      1       Elim

   Total Number of Dogs Showing: 23
    Total Number of Dogs Absent: 3
 Total Number of Dogs Withdrawn: 0
Total Number of Dogs Not Scored: 0
     Total Number of Qualifiers: 14
              Percent Qualified: 60.9%



Saturday, June 15, 2024
Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever Club (USA)

Open JWW

Distance: 145 yards  SCT: 41 seconds    Open  20 inch  Judge: Ross Johnson
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Rucker/J.Frey-Gudjo 38.51      0       0     0       0      0       100 1 Qualified
       Scout/M.Costanza    37.20      0       0     1       0      1       Elim
       Casey/P.Burek       44.46      6       2     0       0      0       Elim

Distance: 138 yards  SCT: 46 seconds    Open  12 inch  Judge: Ross Johnson
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       U2/G.Doyon          48.69      4       3     0       0      1       Elim

Distance: 138 yards  SCT: 49 seconds    Open   8 inch  Judge: Ross Johnson
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Tobie/J.LANDON      51.62      4       1     0       0      3       Elim

   Total Number of Dogs Showing: 5
    Total Number of Dogs Absent: 0
 Total Number of Dogs Withdrawn: 0
Total Number of Dogs Not Scored: 0
     Total Number of Qualifiers: 1
              Percent Qualified: 20.0%

Distance: 145 yards  SCT: 49 seconds    Open Pref   20 inch  Judge: Ross Johnson
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Tyler/B.Baltz       No Time            2     2       0      2       Elim
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Distance: 145 yards  SCT: 46 seconds    Open Pref   16 inch  Judge: Ross Johnson
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Rosa/C.Potter       34.54      0       0     0       0      0       100 1 Qualified
       Nikki/H.Nekvasil    49.21      6       0     0       0      0       94 2 Qualified

   Total Number of Dogs Showing: 3
    Total Number of Dogs Absent: 0
 Total Number of Dogs Withdrawn: 0
Total Number of Dogs Not Scored: 0
     Total Number of Qualifiers: 2
              Percent Qualified: 66.7%



Saturday, June 15, 2024
Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever Club (USA)

Novice JWW

Distance: 114 yards  SCT: 38 seconds    Novice A   20 inch  Judge: Ross Johnson
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Zoë/L.Trapani       No Time            1     1       0      1       Elim

   Total Number of Dogs Showing: 1
    Total Number of Dogs Absent: 0
 Total Number of Dogs Withdrawn: 0
Total Number of Dogs Not Scored: 0
     Total Number of Qualifiers: 0
              Percent Qualified: 0.0%

Distance: 114 yards  SCT: 38 seconds    Novice B   20 inch  Judge: Ross Johnson
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Hoppit/D.Johnson    59.86      21      1     1       0      0       Elim
       Cooper/B.Gereg      34.65      0       0     2       0      0       Elim
       Moonbeam/R.Spetla   No Time            0     1       0      1       Elim

Distance: 114 yards  SCT: 41 seconds    Novice B   16 inch  Judge: Ross Johnson
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Kidd/G.Doyon        50.42      9       0     1       0      1       Elim

   Total Number of Dogs Showing: 4
    Total Number of Dogs Absent: 0
 Total Number of Dogs Withdrawn: 0
Total Number of Dogs Not Scored: 0
     Total Number of Qualifiers: 0
              Percent Qualified: 0.0%
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Distance: 114 yards  SCT: 43 seconds    Novice Pref   16 inch  Judge: Ross Johnson
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Roo/C.Potter        37.94      0       1     0       0      0       95 1 Qualified

Distance: 114 yards  SCT: 46 seconds    Novice Pref   12 inch  Judge: Ross Johnson
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Pepper/D.Sumrall    38.75      0       1     3       0      1       Elim

   Total Number of Dogs Showing: 2
    Total Number of Dogs Absent: 0
 Total Number of Dogs Withdrawn: 0
Total Number of Dogs Not Scored: 0
     Total Number of Qualifiers: 1
              Percent Qualified: 50.0%


